Project: Lincoln Avenue Overlay
Contract No.: 24-27-M

Bidders
1 Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc., 11339 S. Peach Avenue, Fresno CA
2 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA
3 Granite Construction Company, 2716 S Granite Ct, Fresno, CA
4 Archer Civil Construction LLC, 1353 S J St, Tulare, CA 93274-6414
5 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr, Madera, CA

6 Dave Christian Const Co Inc, 2963 N Sunnyside Ave Ste 108, Fresno, CA 93727-1390

Yarbs Grading and
Subcontractors
AWP Safety

SPM

Talley Oil

Paving, Inc.

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Cal Valley Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors
AWP Safety
Tesoro Contractors, Inc.

California Professional Engineering, Inc.

Talley Oil, Inc.
Chrisp Company

Granite Construction Company
Subcontractors

Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs, Inc.
dba AWP Safety

ABSL Construction

Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC

Archer Civil Construction LLC

Subcontractors

Specialized Pavement Marking

Talley Oil Inc.

Avison Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors

Specialized Pavement Marking

Talley Oil

Dave Christian Const Co Inc

Subcontractors

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.

Talley Oil, Inc.

Bid Opening: 4/24/2025
Award Date: 6/10/2025

Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc.
Subcontractors

AWP Safety

Specialized Pavement Marking

Anrak

Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs, Inc.

California Professional Engineering

Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.

dba AWP Safety
ABSL Construction

AWP Safety

Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.
Specialized Pavement Marking

Talley Oil

California Professional Engineering

7 Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc., 1477 Menlo Ave, Clovis, CA 93611-0507 Talley Oil, Inc. Trinity Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
Sam Rhodes Inc.
California Professional Engineering, Inc.
Engineer's 1 5 6 7
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT OF ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE
NO. MEASURE (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES)
1 50,000 $ ?ESE#E%IE’;L@IS WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00
2 50,000 $ SUPPLEMENTAL WORK $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00
3 80,000 $ SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (ROAD PREPARATION) $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00
4 2 EA CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $1,825.00 $3,650.00 $1,825.00 $3,650.00 $2,007.50 $4,015.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,482.00 $2,964.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
5 1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $142,000.00 $142,000.00 $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $107,000.00 $107,000.00 $132,531.73 $132,531.73 $118,500.00 $118,500.00 $171,594.50 $171,594.50 $215,000.00 $215,000.00
6 1 LS JOB SITE MANAGEMENT $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.60 $500.60 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
7 1 LS CLEARING & GRUBBING $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,819.00 $25,819.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $28,886.40 $28,886.40 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
8 1 LS PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,332.00 $4,332.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
9 499 cYy REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE $350.00 $174,650.00 $240.00 $119,760.00 $300.00 $149,700.00 $350.00 $174,650.00 $344.98 $172,145.02 $425.00 $212,075.00 $415.05 $207,109.95 $325.00 $162,175.00
10 400 cYy SHOULDER BACKING - FINAL PAY ITEM $40.00 $16,000.00 $85.00 $34,000.00 $130.00 $52,000.00 $120.00 $48,000.00 $86.59 $34,636.00 $75.00 $30,000.00 $100.50 $40,200.00 $95.00 $38,000.00
11 1 LS FINISHING ROADWAY $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,206.00 $4,206.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $57,840.00 $57,840.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
12 6,692 TON HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 1/2" GRADING) $110.00 $736,120.00 $97.00 $649,124.00 $86.00 $575,512.00 $85.00 $568,820.00 $107.35 $718,386.20 $104.00 $695,968.00 $99.94 $668,798.48 $110.00 $736,120.00
13 35,200 Sy GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER $3.00 $105,600.00 $2.20 $77,440.00 $2.00 $70,400.00 $2.07 $72,864.00 $2.43 $85,536.00 $2.00 $70,400.00 $2.28 $80,256.00 $3.00 $105,600.00
14 40 TONS GEOSYNTHETIC BINDER $500.00 $20,000.00 $10.00 $400.00 $10.00 $400.00 $10.00 $400.00 $11.00 $440.00 $10.00 $400.00 $11.00 $440.00 $11.00 $440.00
15 60 TON MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT $130.00 $7,800.00 $220.00 $13,200.00 $125.00 $7,500.00 $235.00 $14,100.00 $247.55 $14,853.00 $350.00 $21,000.00 $216.80 $13,008.00 $325.00 $19,500.00
16 130 LF PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) $10.00 $1,300.00 $60.00 $7,800.00 $45.00 $5,850.00 $23.00 $2,990.00 $77.10 $10,023.00 $55.00 $7,150.00 $61.20 $7,956.00 $54.00 $7,020.00
17 8 TON TACK COAT $600.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $3,514.23 $28,113.84 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,210.00 $9,680.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.00
18 64 LF REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE $5.00 $320.00 $10.00 $640.00 $2.00 $128.00 $12.00 $768.00 $25.78 $1,649.92 $10.00 $640.00 $51.00 $3,264.00 $11.00 $704.00
19 16,572 Sy COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT $15.00 $248,580.00 $2.50 $41,430.00 $1.00 $16,572.00 $3.00 $49,716.00 $2.06 $34,138.32 $4.00 $66,288.00 $3.60 $59,659.20 $4.50 $74,574.00
20 5 EA ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,100.00 $10,500.00 $2,200.00 $11,000.00 $2,475.00 $12,375.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.40 $10,002.00 $1,800.00 $9,000.00
21 25 EA ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE $1,500.00 $37,500.00 $1,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,000.00 $50,000.00 $1,100.00 $27,500.00 $500.00 $12,500.00 $1,200.00 $30,000.00 $965.76 $24,144.00 $1,400.00 $35,000.00
22 8 EA SURVEY MONUMENTS (TYPE D) $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $1,400.00 $11,200.00 $1,800.00 $14,400.00 $1,125.00 $9,000.00 $465.00 $3,720.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $4,720.00 $37,760.00 $1,400.00 $11,200.00
23 18 EA INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR TYPED & TYPEE $1,500.00 $27,000.00 $1,100.00 $19,800.00 $815.00 $14,670.00 $1,050.00 $18,900.00 $1,097.80 $19,760.40 $1,200.00 $21,600.00 $1,155.00 $20,790.00 $1,000.00 $18,000.00
24 130 SF PAINT DIKE 2-COAT (WHITE) $5.00 $650.00 $10.00 $1,300.00 $12.00 $1,560.00 $10.00 $1,300.00 $11.00 $1,430.00 $13.00 $1,690.00 $11.00 $1,430.00 $10.00 $1,300.00
25 1 LS REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
26 212 EA PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE D) $10.00 $2,120.00 $6.00 $1,272.00 $6.00 $1,272.00 $6.00 $1,272.00 $6.60 $1,399.20 $8.00 $1,696.00 $6.60 $1,399.20 $6.00 $1,272.00
27 180 EA PAVEMENT MARKER ( WHITE P- DOT) $10.00 $1,800.00 $6.00 $1,080.00 $6.00 $1,080.00 $6.00 $1,080.00 $6.60 $1,188.00 $8.00 $1,440.00 $6.60 $1,188.00 $6.00 $1,080.00
28 13 EA PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE BLUE) $10.00 $130.00 $6.00 $78.00 $25.00 $325.00 $6.00 $78.00 $6.60 $85.80 $8.00 $104.00 $6.60 $85.80 $6.00 $78.00
29 5,061 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 5) $5.00 $25,305.00 $1.00 $5,061.00 $1.00 $5,061.00 $1.00 $5,061.00 $1.10 $5,567.10 $1.40 $7,085.40 $1.10 $5,567.10 $1.00 $5,061.00
30 2,410 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 18) $5.00 $12,050.00 $2.00 $4,820.00 $2.00 $4,820.00 $2.00 $4,820.00 $2.20 $5,302.00 $2.60 $6,266.00 $2.20 $5,302.00 $2.00 $4,820.00
31 3,190 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 21) $5.00 $15,950.00 $3.00 $9,570.00 $3.00 $9,570.00 $2.80 $8,932.00 $3.08 $9,825.20 $4.00 $12,760.00 $3.08 $9,825.20 $2.80 $8,932.00
32 2,534 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 22) $5.00 $12,670.00 $3.00 $7,602.00 $3.00 $7,602.00 $2.80 $7,095.20 $3.08 $7,804.72 $4.00 $10,136.00 $3.08 $7,804.72 $2.80 $7,095.20
33 400 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 27B) $5.00 $2,000.00 $1.50 $600.00 $1.50 $600.00 $1.50 $600.00 $1.65 $660.00 $2.00 $800.00 $1.65 $660.00 $1.50 $600.00
34 180 SF THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LIMIT LINE) $10.00 $1,800.00 $7.00 $1,260.00 $12.00 $2,160.00 $7.00 $1,260.00 $7.70 $1,386.00 $10.00 $1,800.00 $7.70 $1,386.00 $7.00 $1,260.00
35 834 SF THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOWCROSS WALK) $10.00 $8,340.00 $7.00 $5,838.00 $12.00 $10,008.00 $7.00 $5,838.00 $7.70 $6,421.80 $10.00 $8,340.00 $7.70 $6,421.80 $7.00 $5,838.00
36 106 SF THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD) $10.00 $1,060.00 $7.00 $742.00 $12.00 $1,272.00 $7.00 $742.00 $7.70 $816.20 $10.00 $1,060.00 $7.70 $816.20 $7.00 $742.00
37 189 SF THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD) $10.00 $1,890.00 $7.00 $1,323.00 $12.00 $2,268.00 $7.00 $1,323.00 $7.70 $1,455.30 $10.00 $1,890.00 $7.70 $1,455.30 $7.00 $1,323.00
38 474 SF THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL XING AHEAD) $10.00 $4,740.00 $7.00 $3,318.00 $12.00 $5,688.00 $7.00 $3,318.00 $7.70 $3,649.80 $10.00 $4,740.00 $7.70 $3,649.80 $7.00 $3,318.00
39 53 SF THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE IV ARROW) $10.00 $530.00 $7.00 $371.00 $12.00 $636.00 $7.00 $371.00 $7.70 $408.10 $10.00 $530.00 $7.70 $408.10 $7.00 $371.00
40 1 LS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $1,980.00 $1,980.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,980.00 $1,980.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
41 9,635 LF REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE $3.00 $28,905.00 $1.25 $12,043.75 $1.00 $9,635.00 $1.25 $12,043.75 $1.37 $13,199.95 $1.60 $15,416.00 $1.38 $13,296.30 $1.25 $12,043.75
42 1 LS MOBILIZATION $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $157,900.00 $157,900.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $76,896.00 $76,896.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $64,342.50 $64,342.50 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-42)

$1,907,610.00

$1,579,072.75

$1,609,447.00

$1,623,091.95

$1,644,473.60

$1,678,875.00

$1,764,552.55

$1,822,766.95




